GROUNDWATER MONITORING AND
PRODUCT RECOVERY PROGRESS REPORT

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES, INC.

330 CHESTNUT STREET

0 OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA
%1

PREPARED FOR

ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES, INC.
SCHAUMBURG, ILLINOIS

PREPARED BY

RMT, INC.
MARINA DEL REY, CA

AUGUST 1996

dufit—

Pr’ojemsng.neer / /{ / / / /

[
~

James W van Nﬁrtwmk Jr. Ph D, PE
Project Manager

P .

RMT, Inc. — Los ANGELES

4640 Amapary Wae S 307
Marits peL Rer, CA - 90292-6671
310/578 1241 310/821-3280 FaX




A s
f:“lf“? - A.:', ., ..
AR 44
uk.. - t J‘A"‘
'3 ,.
September 17, 1996 S /¢

Ms. Jennifer Eberle

Alameda County - Environmental Health Department
Environmental Protection Division

1131 Harbor Bay Parkway, #250

Alameda, CA 94502-6577

RE: Quarterly Groundwater Monitoring Progress Report
ARAMARK Uniform Services, Inc.
330 Chestnut Street, Oakland, California

Dear Ms. Eberle:;

This letter transmits the results of the groundwater monitoring activities conducted in August 1996, at the
referenced facility. In response to your letter dated November 6, 1995, the product recovery well (RAO-
3) was sampled during the quarterly sampling activities, however, please note that the product recovery
activities conducted during the third quarter monitoring pericd resulted in the recovery of approximately
30-mL of free-product. Based on these results (i.e., the presence of free product in the recovery well), it
is not surprising that the results of the chemical analyses performed on groundwater samples identified
the presence of significant concentrations of TPH-D and benzene (11,000 and 0.45-ug/L, respectively).

If you have any questions regarding this report, please feel free to contact me at (310) §78-1241, or
Samuel J. Niemann at (317) 581-0668. \ P

Lol At T

James W. Van Nortwick, Jr., Ph.D., P.E.
Senior Project Manager

encl: Quarierly Groundwater Monitoring Report

ce: Samuel J. Niemann, The Wetlands Company

RMT inc. — Los AnGeLEs

4640 Apriralty Wi Su e 301
Bees ol Rz, CA G0297 6621
31075781241 310/821-3280 FAX
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Section 1
INTRODUCTION

1.1 Former Diesel Fuel UST Area

ARAMARK Uniform Services, Inc., (ARAMARK) owns and operates an industrial laundry facility located
at 330.Chestnut Street in Oakland, Califomnia. A 2,000-gallon underground diesel fuel storage tank was
formerly maintained at this facility to supply fuel for the operation of a boiler. The diesel fuel storage
tank was removed from the facility in December 1988 and a tank closure documentation report was
submitted to the Alameda County Environmental Health Department (ACEHD). Based on the
information presented in the tank documentation report, the ACEHD requested that ARAMARK conduct
post-closure sampling activities to determine whether the soil and groundwater surrounding the
underground storage tank had been impacted by petroleum hydrocarbons.

Remedial investigation activities were conducted by RMT from March 1989, through November 1992,
and included the advancement of soll borings and four groundwater monitoring wells (RAO-1 through
RAO-4) in the vicinity of the former excavation area. The results of chemical analyses performed on
groundwater samples collected from monitoring wells RAQ-1 and RAQ-2 identified the presence of total
petroleum hydrocarbons (TPH) and benzene, toluene, and xylenes (BTX) and free-product was
consistently observed in the groundwater monitoring well located within the former underground storage
tank excavation (RAQ-3). Because the resuits of the sampling activities indicated that the extent of
petroleum hydrocarbon contamination was limited to the former tank excavation, a product recovery
canister was instailed in December 1992, To date, the product recovery system has recovered
approximately 6,877-mL of free-product, however, the quantity of product recovered each sampling
interval has significantly decreased. In addition, with the exception of the chemical analyses performed
on groundwater samples collected during February 1995, the presence of TPH or BTX has not been
identified in any groundwater sample collected since May 1993.

1.2 " Former Diesel Fuel Dispenser and Mop Oil UST Area

Two single walled, steel, underground petroleum hydrocarbon storage tanks were maintained at this
facility to supply fuel for the delivery vehicles. in addition, an underground mop oil storage tank was also
maintained at the facility. RMT, Inc. (RMT), was retained by ARAMARK to document the removal and
dispasal of the underground storage tanks and perform soil sampling as required by the ACEHD. Tank
removal activities were conducted during the period of September 1993 through January 1524, The
results of the chemical analyses performed on the soil samples collected from the floor of the former
diesel fuei dispenser vault excavations, the former mop oil tank excavation, and in the vicinity of the
eastemn section of the loading dock identified the presence of petroleum hydrocarbons.

12013 12 ARAMARKcmn\OAKLAND GWM-896 pt
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In response to the request from the ACEHD, ARAMARK engaged the services of RMT, Inc., to conduct
soil and groundwater sampling activities in the vicinity of the former diesei fuel dispenser vauits and mop
oil tank. Field activities were conducted on May 5, 1995 and included the advancement of two soil
borings and the installation of two groundwater monitoring wells; MW-4 located in the vicinity of the
former underground mop oil storage tank and MW-5 [ocated in the vicinity of the former diesel fuel
dispenser vaults (See Figure 1). .Although the results of the chemical analyses performed on
groundwater samples collected from the monitaring wells identified the presence of total petroleum
hydrocarbons, TPH-MS and TPH-D concentrations are generaily less than 2-mg/L. In addition, the
presence of BTEX has never been identified at concentrations above the method detection limit in either
monitoring well. A site plan showing the location of the former diesel fuel tanks and the mop oil tank is

presented in Figure 1.

1.3 Purpose and Scope
The purpose of this report is to summarize the results of the groundwater monitoring activities conducted

oh August 6, 1996, at the ARAMARK facility. The scope of work conducted during the groundwater
investigation included the following:

Measurement of the depth to groundwater in monitoring weils RAO-1, RAO-2, RAO-3,
RAQO-4, MW-4, and MW-5,

The purging and sampling of monitoring wells MW-4 and MW.-5,

The purging and sampling of product recovery well RAO-3 in accordance with ACEHD
letter dated November 6, 1995, and

The chemical analyses of groundwater samples collected from monitoring welis RAQ-1,
RAC-3, MW-4 and MW-5.

12013 12 ARAMARKCmMOAKLAND GWM-896 rpt
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Section 2
GROUNDWATER MONITORING ACTIVITIES

Groundwater sampling activities were conducted on August 6, 1996, and included obtaining static water
level measurements and groundwater samples from monitoring wells MW-4 and MW-5. Groundwater
samples were also collected from product recovery well RAO-3. it shouid be noted that groundwater
monitoring well RAO-1 was dry and therefore no groundwater samples could be collected.

21 Static Water Level Measurements
Prior to coilecting Qroundwater samples, the depth to groundwater was measured in each monitoring well
using an electronic water level indicator. Three rounds of groundwater heights were taken to assess any

variability in measurement.

2.2 Groundwater Sample Collection
Groundwater samples were collected from monitoring wells MW-4 and MW-5, and from product recovery

well RAQ-3. Prior to sampling, each monitoring well was purged using a bailer. A minimum of three well
casing volumes {casing and sand pack volume) were extracted from each well before collecting
groundwater samples. The iemperature, pH, and conductivity of the extracted groundwater was
measured and recorded at least once per well casing volume. The well casing voiume was determined
by measuring and recording the static water level and calculating the well volume. The purging bailer
was decontaminated between each sampling event by rinsing with tap water to remove particulates,
washing with a tri-sodium phosphate soiution, and rinsing with deicnized water.

After each monitoring well had recharged to within 80 percent of its pre-purge volume (approximately 15-
min) groundwater samples were collected utilizing a disposable Teflon bailer equipped with a teflon
stopcock, and dispensed directly into 40-mL borosilicate vials with teflon septa and screw caps. All
samples were preserved using hydrochloric acid and stored on ice pending transport to a commerciai
independent Califomia-certified laboratory according to USEPA protocol, including chain-of-custody
procedures. Groundwater sample collection data are presented in Appendix A.

2.3 Groundwater Flow

Static water level measurements obtained on August 6, 1888, are summarized in Table 1 and the water
tabie map generated from the water level data is presented in Figure 2. The groundwater flow direction

is southeast with a gradient of approximately 0.0167-ft/ft.

12013 12 ARAMARKemmOAKLAND GWM-226,mpt
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Table 1
Static Water Level Measurement
1/ Groundwater Elevation:
{taboveMsL)

11.39

9.95
Mw-4 22.69 8.71 12.98
MW-5 21.09 9.86 11.23

24 Chemical Analyses of Groundwater

Groundwater samples collected from product recovery well RAO-3 were analyzed for the presence of
BTEX and TPH-D using EPA SW-846 Method 8020 and Method 8015M, respectively. Groundwater
samples coliected from monitoring wells MW-4 and MW-5 were analyzed for the presence of BTEX and
TPH-D, TPH-K, and TPH-SS using EPA SW-846 Method 8020 and Method 8015M, respectively. The
resuits of the iaboratory analyses are summarized in Table 2 (diesel fuel UST Area) and Table 3 (former
diesel fuel dispenser and mop oil UST area) and a copy of the laboratory report is included in Appendix
B. Ali laboratory analyses were conducted by BC Laboratories, Inc., of Bakersfield, California.

12013 12 ARAMARKcmnQAKLAND GWM-896 rpt
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Table 2
Chemical Analyses of Groundwater (Former Diese!l Fuel UST Area)

02-03-85 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <0.5 560
11-18-94 <10 <10 <10 <1.0 <50
08-12-94 <10 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <50
04-28.94 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <50
01-29-84 <1.0 <1.0 <10 <1.0 <50
11-11.83 <0.5 <0.5 <05 <05 <50
08-02-83 <0.3 0.3 <03 <0.5 <10
05-11-893 04 0.5 <0.3 1.0 <10
RAOQ-2 11-14.85 <05 <05 <0.5 <0.5 870
08-02-95 <05 <0.5 <0.5 <05 <50
05-05.95 <05 <05 <0.5 <0.5 <50
02-03-95 <0.5 <0.5 <05 <0.5 <50
11-18-94 «<1.0 <10 <1.0 <1.0 <50
08-12-94 <1.0 <1.0 <10 <1.0 <50
04-28-94 <10 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <50
01-29-94 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <50
11-11-83 <Q.5 <05 <0.5 <05 <50
08-02-93 <0.3 <03 <0.3 <05 <10
05-11-53 G4 1.0 <0.3 1.0 56

12013 12 ARAMARKemmOAKLAND GWM-896 rpt
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Table 2 (Continued}
Chemical Analyses of Groundwater (Former Diesel Fuel UST Area)

"
05.10.06° 18 <03 3.0 55 | 2000000
120166 16 <05 55 <05 1,700,000
RAO4 | 111495 <05 <05 <05 <5 500
08-02-95 <05 <05 <05 <05 <50
05-05-95 <5 <05 <5 <05 <0
02-03.95 <05 <05 <05 <05 <50
111894 <10 <10 <10 <10 <50
08-12.94 <1.0 1.0 <0 <10 <50
04-28-64 <1.0 <10 <1.0 .0 <50
01-29-94 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <1.0 <50
111183 <05 <05 <05 <05 <50
080293 <03 <03 <03 05 <10
05-11-93 <03 <03 <03 <05 <10

FiNAL

E N0 N0 WD G5 6B W m G A

a = Free product was identified in product recovery well RAC-3

12013.12 ARAMARKcmn\QAKLAND GWM-856 rpt
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Chemical Analyses of Groundwater (Former Dispenser and Mop Oil UST Area)

Table 3

FINAL

<03

<05 ! '
<05 <05 <05 <05 - - 1,100
-~ - - - - - 180
- - - - - - 500

T A Y (T SR TS (T R S E S i e

" s1006 | <03 | w3 | w3 | <3 | <00 | <00 | 380
02-01-96 <05 <05 <05 <05 840" <500 <500
11-1495 <05 <05 <05 <05 - - 2,100
08-02-95 <05 <05 <05 <05 - - 380
05-05-95 <05 <05 <05 <05 - - 1,100

a = The chromatogram does not resemble the stoddard hydrocarbon standard.

2.5 Disposal of Purged Groundwater
Groundwater extracted during monitoring well purging activities was contained in 55-gal DOT-approved
drums, labeled with the date, generator’'s name, site iocation, source, and stored on-site pending off-site

disposal.

12013 12 ARAMARKemmOAKLAND GWM-856 rpt
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Section 3

PRODUCT RECOVERY ACTIVITIES

In December 1992, a product recovery system, consisting of a removable canister (a buoy sheathed by a
semi-permeable hydrophobic membrane atop a product storage sump) was installed in monitoring well
RAO-3 located in the vicinity of the former diesel fuel UST excavation. During the period from
December 1992 through May 1995, approximately 6,202-mL of free-product was recovered, however,
product recovery activities conducted during the period from June 1895 through October 1995 did not
result in the recovery of any additional free product. Based on these findings, in November 1995, the
ACEHD requested that ARAMARK collect groundwater samples from the product recovery well to
determine the groundwater quaiity in the vicinity of the former diesel fuel UST excavation, however, it
was agreed that the sampling activities would be postponed until the residual petroleum hydrocarbon
buildup on the well screen and in the summounding sand pack could be remediated. With ACEHD
approval, RMT added approximately 15-gallons of a dilute solution (5%) of hydrogen peroxide (H.O.) to
pro‘duct recovery RAO-3 on a monthly basis during the period between November 1995 and January
1996 te help remove the residual petroleum hydrocarbons present within the well packing. Product
recovery activities conducted during the first and second quarter resulted in the recovery of
approximately 400-mL and 800-mL of free-product, respectively.

Approximately 30-mL of free product was recovered from the product recovery well during the third
quarter activities (June through August, 1996). A total of 7,882-mL of free-product has been recovered
since product recovery operations began (December 1992). A summary of the product recovery
operations is presented in Appendix C.

(o
2 (=
~

<L
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GROUNDWATER SAMPLING INFORMATION

Project Name: Bramark — OakLAND
Project Number:

Sampling Date: §/6/96
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RATORIES, INC.

hugust 21, 1996

TRDIZ LEMLD
AMT INC
40 RADMIZALITY WAY

Subject: Laboratory Submissiom No.: 96-03229
Samples Received: 08/06/96

Dear Mr. Ahmad:

The samples(s) listed on the Chain of Custedy report were received by BC
Laboratories, Inc. on 08/06/96.

Enclosed piease find the analytical data for the testing requested. If you
have any questions regarding this report please contact me at (805)327-4911,
axt. 250.

aAny unused sample will be stored on our premises for a minimum of 30 days
(excluding bactericlegicals) at which time they will be disposed unless ctherwise

requested at the time of sample receipt. A disposal fee of 55 per sample may
apply for solid sample matrices.

Dlzase refer to submission number 96-09229 when calling for assistance.

Sincerely,

u w0

=
OJec_ MapageT
Laboratorias, Inc.

4100 Atlas Tt - Bakersfield, CA 93308 - [BOS) 327-4811 - FAX (BOS) 327-1818



LABORATORIES Page 1

Purgeable Aromatics
and
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

RMT INC. Date Reported: 08/12/96
4640 ADMIRALITY WAY Date Received: 08/06/96
SUITE 301 . Laboratory No.: 96-0922%-2

MARINA DEL REY, CA 30292
Attn: TARIQ AHMAD 310-578-1241

Sample Description: ARAMARK-OAKLAND: RAO-3 SAMPLED BY TARIQ AHMAD

Sample Matrix: Water Date Collected: 08/06/96
Date Extracted-8020: 08/08/96

Date Analyzed-8020: 08/09/96

Date Bxtracted-g801sM(d): 08/08/96

Date Analyzed-8015M(d): 08/09/96

Practical
Analysis Reporting Quantitation
Constituents Results Units Limit
Banzene 0.45 wg/L 0.3
Toluene None Detected pg/L 0.3
Ethyl Benzene None Detected pg/L 0.3
Total Xylenes None Detected pg/Le 0.8
Surrogate % Recovery 101. % 70-130
Total Petroleum
HBydrocarbons (diesel) 11000. #g/L 1000.

Surrogate ¥ Recovery 76. % 57-137

TEST METHCOD: TPH by D.0.H.S5. / L.U.F.T. Manual Method - Modified EPA 8015
Individual constituents by EPA Method 5030/8020.

California D

Stuart G. Buttram
Department Superviscr

Al resul's 'siac in his repost are for *he exgtusve use of the submitting partv BC Laboratories Inc assumes no responsidility for report 2> - s separs “yartersextaon

4100 Atlas Cr «- Bakersfield, CA 92208 - (805 327-4811 - FAX (B03)327-7818



Purgeable Arcmatics
and
Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

RMT INC. Date Reported: 08/12/96
4640 ADMIRALITY WAY Date Received: 08/06/9é6
SUITE 301 Laboratory No.: 96-09229-3

MARINA DEIL REY, CA 390292
Attn: TARIQ AHMAD 310-578-1241

Sample Description: ARAMARK-OAKLAND: MW-4 SAMPLED BY TARIQ AHMAD

Sample Matrix: Water Date Cecllected: 08/06/96
Date Extracted-8020: 08/08/96

Date Analyzed-8020: 08/09/96

Date Extracted-801SM(d): 08/08/9¢

Date Analyzed-8015M(d}): 08/09/986

Practical
Analysis Reporting Quantitation
Constituents Results Units Limit
Benzene Ncne Detected ug/L 0.3
Toluene None Detected #g/L 0.3
Ethyl Benzene None Detected ug/L 0.3
Total Xylenes None Detected ug/L 0.8
Surrogate % Recovery 80. % 70-130
Total Petroleum
Hydrocarbons (diesel) None Detected ug/L 200.

Surrogate % Recovery 122. % 57-137

TEST METHOD: TPH by D.0.H.S. / L.U.F.T., Manual Method : Modified EPA 8015
Individual constituents by EPA Method 5030/8020.

Californi

Stuart G. Buttram
Department Supervisor

Al resylts |1stag '~ RS anart are for fre exciusive use of the submitting party BC Laboratones inc assumes ne responsibility for report aiteration separaion detachrent or third party intesgretation
4100 Atlss Ct - Bakersfield, CA 93308 - (BOS) 327-4811 - FAX[BOD) 3271818



LABORATORIES Page 1
Purgeable Arcmatics

and

Total Petroleum Hydrocarbons

RMT INC. Date Reported: 08/12/96
4640 ADMIRALITY WAY Date Received: 08/06/96
SUITE 301 Laboratory No.: 96-0%229-4
MARINA DEL REY, CA 90292

Attn: TARIQ AHMAD  310-578-1241

Sample Description: ARAMARK-OAKLAND: MW-5 SAMPLED BY TARIQ AHMAD

Sample Matrix: Water Date Collected: 08/06/96
Date Extracted-8020: 08/0%/96
Date Analyzed-8020: 08/03/96

Date Extracted-8015M(d): 08/08/96

Date Analyzed-s8015M(d): 08/09/96

: Practical
Analysis Reporting Quantitation

Congtituents Results Units Limit
Benzene Nene Detected ug/L 0.2
Toluene None Detected p#g/L 0.3
Ethyl Benzene None Detected pg/L 0.3
Total Xylenes None Detected ug/L 0.6

% 70-130
Total Petroleum

Hydrocarbons {(diesel) Ncne Detected ug/L 200.

Surrogate % Recovery 107. % 57-137

TEST METHOD: TPH by D.0.H.S. / L.U.F.T. Manual Method - Modified EPA 8015
Individual constituents by EPA Method 5030/8020.

California D.O.H.S. . 186

Stuart G. Butitram
Department Supervisor

A'l regults tgted nothes renort zre for the exclusive uge of the submitting party EC Latoratores Ing assumes no responsituldy for report afteralion separation detaghment of thied penly interpretabion

4100 Atias Ct. - Bakersfizid, CA 93308 « (BOS) 327-4811 - FAX([BOE) 3271218

' Surrogate % Recovery 82.
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AB NUMBER: 9/,qzz2q | TME RECEIVED: /@

I - SHIPPING SPECIFICATIONS
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ederal Express uprPs O

Other T (Specify)

' BC Lgb Fizld Service

Temperature { E °oC lced Bluelice

Containers O

None [J
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RATORIES, INC.

August 30, 1896

TARIQ AIMAD

RMT INC.

4640 ADMIRALITY WAY
SUITE 301

MARINA DEL REY, CA 9202952

Subject: Laboratory Submission No.: 96-09229% - ADDITICN
Samples Received: 08/06/36

Dear Mr. Ahmad:

Aramark Oakland samples MW-4 and MW-4 collected on 08/06/96 were received by
BC Laboratories, Inc. on 08/06/%6. Results were previcusly reported under

separate cover.

Enclesed please find results for the additional testing requested. If you
have any questions regarding this report please contact me at (805)327-4811,

ext. 250.

Any unused sample will be stored on our premises for a minimum of 30 days
(excluding bacteriologicals) at which time they will be disposed unless ctherwise
requested at the time of sample receipt. 2 disposal fee of §5 per sample may
apply for solid sample matrices.

Please refer to submission number 96-0%229 when calling for assistance.
Sincerely, |
Cherylxigigus T

Project Manager
BC Laboratories, Inc.

4100 Atlas Ct - Bakersfield, CA 83308 - (B805) 2327-4811 - FAX([BO5)327-1818
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LABORATORIES EPA 8015M
Fuel Identification / Quantitation Summary

RMT INC. Date Reported: 08/26/96
4640 ADMIRALITY WAY Date Received: 08/06/96
SUITE 301 Laboratory No.: 96-09229-3ADD'N
MARINA DEL REY, CA 930292
Attn: TARIQ AHMAD 310-578-1241
‘Sample Description: ARAMARK-OAKLAND: MW-4 SAMPLED BY TARIQ AHMAD
Sample Matrix: Water Date Collected: 08/06/96

Date Extracted: 08/08/96

Date 2Analyzed: 08/22/36

Practical
Analysis Reporting Quantitation

Congtituents Results Units Limit
Stoddard / White Spirits None Detected ug/L 200.
Kerosene / Jet Fuel None Detected ug/L 200.
Surrogate % Recovery 95. ¥ 57-137

METHOD: 8015M DOHS LUFT MANUAL
Beiling Range: 70 - 300 C

Mixtures of hydrocarbons are identified by a boiling point range and a fingezrprint.
Hydrocarbons that fall within a boiling range but do not exhibit the parttern are
guantitated wversus the fuel that corregponds with the boiling range, but are qualified
with a note.

California D.O.H.S. Cert. #1186

Stuart G. Buttram
Department Supervisor

Altresilts I's*ag in *=is report are for *Me exclusive use of the submittong panty BC Laboratories inc assumes no responsthility for report alteraton separation d2tachmant or *hird o2y .nteroretation

4100 Atlas Ct « Bakersfield, CA 83308 - (BOS) 327-4911 - FAX (BOS)327-1818



LABORATORIES Page 1
EPA 8015M
Fuel Identification / Quantitation Summary

RMT INC. Date Reported: 08/26/96
4640 ADMIRALITY WAY Date Received: 08/06/96
SUITE 301 Laboratory No.: 96-09223-4RDD'N

MARINA DEL REY, CA 90292
Attn: TARIQ AHMAD 310-578-1241

Sample Description: ARAMARK-OAKLAND: MW-5 SAMPLED BY TARIQ AHMAD
Sample Matrix: Water Date Collected: 08/06/96

Date Extracted: 08/08/96
Date Analyzed: 08/22/96

Practical
Analysis Reporting Quantitation
Consgtituents Results Units Limit
Stoddard / White Spirits None Detected pg/L 200.
Kerosene / Jet Fuel None Detected ug/L 200.
Surrcgate % Recovery 96. % 57-137

METHOD: 8015M DOHS LUFT MANUAL
Boiling Range: 70 - 300 C

Mixtures of hydrocarbons are identified by a boiling point range and a fingerprint.
Hydrocarbons that fall within & boiling range but do not exhibit the pattern are
guantitated wversus the fuel that corresponds with the boiling range, but are gqualified
with a note

California D.C.H.

Py

Stuart G. Buttram
Department Superviscr

All resuits hisied in tnis report are for the 2xciusive use of the submiting party 8C Laboratonies ‘ne assumes no resoonsidiity for repart zlteration separaticn delaghment or thed par'y interaretation
4100 Atlas Cr - Bakersfield, CA 33308 - (BO5) 327-4811 - FAX (805 327-1818



RMT REPORT

AUGUST 1996

ARAMARK SERVICES, INC.

APPENDIX C

PRODUCT RECOVERY OBSERVATIONS

FINAL



PRODUCT RECOVERY AT ARAMARK, 330 CHESTNUT STREET, CAKLAND

Planned Actual Initials Volume of Volume of oTP DTW Product
Date Date Water (mf) product g4} {0 Thickness
{ml) (it}
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i
745129510
o

O

> 7_ 0 )
%‘i?-;/ZL Sfe e | 470 | O 17:9012.90] 0.0
57/{/ %/% o pre | 30 Z 2,821 7. %521 0,
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PRODUCT RECOVERY AT ARAMARK, 330 CHESTNUT STREET, CAKLAND
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RMT REPORT

AUGUST 1996

ARAMARK SERVICES, INC.

Product Recovery Observations

iy i

PR Y RaTw PR
Jﬁ?ﬁﬁ%ﬁss) D oL

E Date - Product emo
e
12-03-62 0 20°
12:04-62 0 0
12-08-62 18 0
12-08-92 10 0
124092 0 3
12-14.92 30 200
121562 0 0
12-16-92 0 0
12-18-62 18 0
12-21-92 10 Q
122262 20 30
12-23-92 18 0
122492 2 0
122862 15 0
12-29-62 2 0
12-30-92 18 0
01-04-93 23 18
01-05-93 12 0
01-06-93 10 0
01-07-93 8 0
01-08-93 3 10
01-11-93 8 o
01-12-93 13 8
01-13-93 45 0
01-14-93 40 0
01-15-93 40 0
£1-18-93 48 o
01-19-63 50 0
01-20-93 44 0
01-21-93 8 40
01-22.93 450 42
02-04-93 25 500
03-25-93 380 70
04.09-93 500 18
04-23.93 210 60
05-03-83 560 90
05-11-93 38 114
05-20-93 1 0
06-02-93 ] 65
06-18-83 100 &
07-08-83 150 C
14-11-83 40 80
12-10-83 20 25
01-25-84 4] <
03-10-534 Q 0

832
852
8.63
839
8.56
835
842
853
858
822
8.45
8.28
8.05
864
8.36
802
7.68
764
8.00
7.98
8.00
8.00
8.00
7.84
7.74
799
an
811
7.49
8.54
835
838
§37
846
820
798
g6z
878
§63

£ fob i
Il SRR
S
EE e

FINAL

8.67 0.02
8.63 0.02
8.52 0.00
824 0.00
2302 0.00
8.29 0.01
8.32 .00
8.52 0.00
8.66 0.03
842 0.03
858 0.02
837 0.02
853 0.11
8.64 0.0t
8580 Q.02
824 0.02
8.47 0.02
830 0.02
a8.48 0.43
8.66 0.02
837 0.01
816 014
8.06 0.38
8.04 0.40
832 0.32
8.30 032
811 011
822 022
8.02 0.02
8.00 C.16
7.98 0.24
845 048
820 0.09
820 0.09
7.51 0.02
868 004
845 010
842 oo3
a4 oo4
857 014
825 QoS
791 Qo7
gts 003
87% 0Qo
863 Qoo




RMT REPORT

AUGUST 1996

ARAMARK SERVICES, INC.

09-22-94

10-07-94
10-14-94
10-21-94
10-28-84
11-04.94
11-09-94
11-18-94
11-25-94
11-30-94
12.09-94
121684
12.22-84
12-29-94
01-06-95
01-13-95
01-20-95
01-26-95
013185
02-09-95
02-14-85
02-24-85
03-03-95
03-08-85
03-17-55
03-24-95
03-31-85
04-07-35
04-14.95
04-21-35
04-28-95
05-06-95

coo@dh

BEBBR o888 BBELoERBBELBYEBoooooeomog

t_i
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500
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7.74.
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a8.97
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8.90
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8.05
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7.98
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7.7
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7.38
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7.31
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723
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9.24
8.78
874
7.76
8.93
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8.86
874
8.80
8.8
8.90
3.00
7.9
8.15
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8.07
7.89
8.09
7.73
7.60
7.54
754
7.41
7.48
763
7 684
788
778
734
729
724
7 48
782
7 89
773
7 €8
771

0.02
0.00
0.02
0.00
0.00
C.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.10
0.01
0.01
.04
003
0.03
0.02
0.03
0.0
o
0.03
o
0.00
002
Q04
0.03
o]
001
el
oo
001
001
00z
003
Q01

FINAL



RMT REPORT

AUGUST 1996

ARAMARK SERVICES, INC.

09-26-95
10-03-95
10-10-85
10-17-95
10-24-95
10-31-95
11-07-95
111455
11-21-85
11-28-95
12-05-95
12-15-95
12-22-95
12-29-95
01-05-96
01-12-96
01-19-96
01-26-96
02-01-96

02-16-96
02-23-96
03-01-96
03-08-96
03-15-96
03-22-36
03-29-96
04-05-96
04-12-96

§c:coooooooooooooooaooooooooooooooooaag
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8.40
8.44
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733
734
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7.48

825

815 .

8.42
839
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8.44
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3.43
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8.40
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.00
.00
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0.c0
0.00
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FINAL



RMT REPORT : AUGUST 1996
ARAMARK SERVICES, INC. FINAL

Product Recovery Observations

e = =

75 350

80 500

50 460 .

0 100 776

0 " 480 778 7.78 0

0 450 7.50 7.90 0

10 455 7.60 7.60 0

0 450 7.72 7.72 0

10 400 772 7.72 0

0 480 7.74 7.74 0

0 490 7.76 7.76 0-
— ] 0 485 775 7.75 0
| 0 405 7.76 776 0
i 10 400 7.90 7.50 0
a 07-26-96 0 425 7.85 7.85 0
] 08-02-96 0 420 7.90 7.0 0
L 08-16-96 0 430 7.82 7.82° 0




